

INDIA NON JUDICIAL



Government of Andhra Prade

e-Stamp

Certificate No.

IN-AP45945420839376V

Certificate Issued Date

07-Dec-2023 01:19 PM

Account Reference

NEWIMPACC (SV)/ ap18009304/ AP-NTR/ AP-VJW/apnaveenu

DDQ Code

27002308001 O/o IG R

Unique Doc. Reference

SUBIN-APAP1800930481714625361805V

Purchased by

VIJAYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN

Description of Document

Article 6 Agreement

Property Description

AGREEMENT

Consideration Price (Rs.)

(Zero)

First Party

VIJAYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN

Second Party

Not Applicable

Paid By

VIJAYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

(Fifty only)





Please write or type below this line

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU)

(To implement an up-skilling program in Internet of Things (IoT) technology in collaboration with C-DAC & IEEE for the benefit of SC & ST students)

BETWEEN

VIJAYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN, ENIKEPADU, VIJAYAWADA-521108, KRISHNA DISTRICT, ANDHRA PRADESH, INDIA

CSC ACADEMY,

Office: INSPIRE EDUCATION, VISAKHAPATNAM, ANDHRA PRADESH – 530022

This Memorandum of understanding was entered on 07th December 2023 between Vijaya Institute of Technology for Women, Enikepadu, Vijayawada-521108, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh, India hereinafter referred to as the "First Party".

And

CSC Academy, Office at Inspire Education, #54-10-56, Besides Taruni Square, Isukathota, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh – 530022, India hereinafter referred to as the "Second Party".

0021744218

Statutory Alert:

The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at www shollestamp com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid

The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate

In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority

Background:

- Vijaya Institute of Technology for Women, Enikepadu, Vijayawada-521108, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh, India is a well-established educational institution providing higher education to a diverse student population in Andhra Pradesh State.
- 2) The CSC Academy is delivering various Government of India-sponsored skill and education programs, in addition to courses from private sector. Many of them are funded under Government schemes or under Corporate Social Responsibility.

Objective:

The First Party and the Second Party mutually agree to collaborate on an up-skilling program in Internet of Things (IoT) technology in collaboration with C-DAC & IEEE for the benefit of SC & ST students pursuing Diploma, Undergraduate and Post-Graduation courses at Vijaya Institute of Technology for Women, Enikepadu, Vijayawada-521108, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh, India.

Scope of Collaboration:

- 1) The Second Party shall provide a comprehensive IoT up-skilling program consisting of two distinct courses:
 - (a) Program 1: Software IoT
 - (b) Program 2: Embedded & Application IoT
- 2) The training program will be conducted virtually, spanning a total duration of 280 hours.
- 3) The Second Party shall ensure that the training enrollment process and training to be conducted free of cost for the selected SC & ST students.

Responsibilities:

- 1) The First Party shall identify all eligible SC & ST students from the college to participate in the up-skilling program and enroll the students.
- 2) The First Party shall provide the necessary infrastructure and support for Enrollment.
- 3) The First Party shall ensure all complete the course.
- 4) The Second Party shall register all the eligible SC & ST students, who are identified by First Party.
- 5) The Second Party shall enroll all the students short-listed and selected by C-DAC / IEEE in any one course mentioned in the scope of collaboration as per the student's choice.

6) Upon successful completion of the program, the Second Party shall facilitate the issuance of IEEE-certified certificates to the students.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1) The collaboration period commences on 07.12.2023 and it will be effective for a year which can be extended based on mutual consent and subject to the availability of the scheme.
- 2) Both parties shall maintain the confidentiality of any proprietary information shared during the collaboration.
- 3) Any modifications or amendments to this MoU shall be made in writing and agreed upon by both parties.
- 4) This collaboration is subject to the availability of resources and compliance with both CSC Academy and government regulations.
- 5) Either party may terminate this collaboration by providing written notice at least 30 days prior to the intended termination date.

This MoU will become effective from the date of execution as mentioned above.

For Vijaya Institute of Technology for Women

Dr. G. Chenchamma

Designation: Principal

Date: 07.12.2023

TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN Witnessed by:

Name: Dr K Murali

Designation: Professor & HOD AIML

Date: 07.12.2023

For CSC Academy

Mr. Y. Rammorana Rao

Designation: VLE

Date:07.12.202

Witnessed by:

Name: Dr K Murali Krishna

Designation: SME, BOT Club Pvt.Ltd

Date:07.12.2023